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September 20, 2000

Altan L. Metzaer, MD

Los Angeles, CA 90048

RE: Public Letter of Reprimand - Physician & Suwrgeon G 22607

Dear Dr. Metzper:

You engaged in fraudulent medical practice based on prescriptions written for an international
entenainer, using a false/fictitious name. These actions are in violation of the California

Business and Professions Code section 2234 and Health and Safety Code section 11173,

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code, section 2233, you are
hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California,

Sincerely,

Ron Joseph

Executive Director




